
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Newberry Office

 0Withdrawn  = 1Without Bids  = 2With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Richard Stevenson, Sale Officer 2 . Tori Irving, Witness 3 . Sharolynn Robinson

08/25/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Newberry Office 08/25/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4450

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMPARTMENT 106 HARDWOODS

Matelski Lumber Inc.

42-002-11-01

96.30% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMPARTMENT 74 ASPEN

Cutting Edge Forest Products

42-014-11-01

42.58%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LUCKY 7 MIX

No Bids

42-015-11-01

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Sharolynn Robinson

POSTED ON: 08/25/2011 at 3:47:17 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMPARTMENT 106 HARDWOODS

42-002-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Matelski 

Lumber Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Melvin Gene 

Holbrook

Bid Per Unit

Clarence E 

McNamara

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/25/2011

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

Tuffy And Son 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.90 $571.00 $1,185.00 $1,000.00 $859.00 $800.00 $720.00 $720.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  161.00 $24.40 $40.50 $41.42 $35.00 $35.10 $36.00 $32.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $18,568.30 $36,449.00 $31,990.62 $27,446.10 $25,993.10 $24,146.00 $23,502.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMPARTMENT 106 HARDWOODS

42-002-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/25/2011

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.90 $571.00 $650.00 $598.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  161.00 $24.40 $28.00 $28.93

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $18,568.30 $21,115.00 $19,969.93
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMPARTMENT 74 ASPEN

42-014-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Alex R Johnson

Bid Per Unit

Tuffy And Son 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/25/2011

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Duberville 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  287.00 $15.65 $25.75 $30.00 $28.00 $26.00 $19.11 $20.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  355.00 $18.45 $30.01 $32.00 $36.00 $28.00 $26.11 $25.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,427.00 $30.10 $40.00 $35.00 $38.00 $38.00 $33.63 $31.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  383.00 $13.55 $29.00 $41.00 $27.00 $30.00 $21.11 $30.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.40 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  47.00 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $63,519.80 $90,566.95 $89,954.15 $89,719.15 $87,454.15 $75,164.91 $74,678.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMPARTMENT 74 ASPEN

42-014-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

Clarence E 

McNamara

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/25/2011

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  287.00 $15.65 $18.00 $19.00 $15.75

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  355.00 $18.45 $18.45 $22.25 $21.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,427.00 $30.10 $32.00 $33.00 $31.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  383.00 $13.55 $24.50 $16.00 $15.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.40 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  47.00 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55 $13.55

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75 $14.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $63,519.80 $71,099.40 $70,906.90 $66,293.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LUCKY 7 MIX

42-015-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  0

No Bids

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/25/2011

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.90 $114.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  418.00 $19.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  608.00 $19.20

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $453.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $228.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  7.00 $24.30

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  23.00 $10.60

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $15.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $22,985.20
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